OP \$90.00 5297725

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM539991 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multiplier Capital II, LP		09/04/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Form Digital, LLC
Street Address:	5120 Goldleaf Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90056
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5297725	NEW FORM
Registration Number:	4708744	NEW FORM DIGITAL
Serial Number:	88099185	365 DAYS OF LOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

/Christopher M. King/

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142975370

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com, shaines@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. King

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. King

DATE SIGNED: 09/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

SIGNATURE:

source=IP Termination 1#page1.tif source=IP Termination 1#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0732

900514303

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL ("Termination") is made effective as of September 4 _, 2019 (the "Effective Date") by Multiplier Capital II, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Releasing Party") in favor of New Form Digital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and each of the entities listed on Exhibit A to the IP Security Agreement (defined herein) (collectively, the "Grantors" and each, individually, a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 3, 2018 (as amended from time to time, "Loan Agreement") to which the Releasing Party and Grantors are parties, and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement entered into as of April 8, 2019 ("IP Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meaning assigned in the Loan Agreement or IP Security Agreement, as applicable) by and between the Releasing Party and the Grantors and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6618/0318, the Grantors granted to the Releasing Party a security interest in all of each Grantor right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property and IP Collateral, including the intellectual property listed on Schedule A (collectively, the "Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Releasing Party hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement, terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Collateral, and releases all of the Releasing Party's right, title and interest in the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Releasing Party

MULTIPLIER CAPITAL II, LP

By: Multiplier Capital II GP, LLC, Its General Partner

Name:

le Moncale

Membe

4814-2117-4947,1

CHAR2\2186997v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0733

SCHEDULE A - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NEW FORM	5297725	09/26/17
NEW FORM DIGITAL	4708744	03/24/15

Trademark Application

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
365 DAYS OF LOVE	88099185	08/30/18

Copyright Registrations

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
Oscar's Hotel for Fantastical Creatures: 1, The Party Nightmare.	PAu003797424	01/20/16	
Shitty Boyfriends: 1-8.	PAu003797423	03/02/16	

3